Reclassification of existing redeemable preference share capital into equity share capital; and 

iii.	 Increase in the authorised share capital from ` 885 million to `1,650 million. 

Consequently, the authorised share capital changed from:

` 885,000,000 (Rupees Eight Hundred Eighty Five Million only) divided into 86,500,000 equity shares of ` 10 
each aggregating to ` 865,000,000 (Rupees Eight Hundred Sixty Five Million only) and 2,000,000 Redeemable 
Preference Shares of ` 10 each aggregating to ` 20,000,000 (Rupees Twenty Million only). 

To

`1650,000,000 (Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Million only) divided into 165,000,000 equity shares of 
`10 each.